
CITY OF LONG BEACH 
C-4

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 

333 WEST OCEAN BOULEVARD • LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90802 • (562) 570-6101 • FAX (562) 570-6789 

February 19, 2019 

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL 
City of Long Beach 
California 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received 
between February 4, 2019 and February 11, 2019. 

DISCUSSION 

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby 
presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by 
the Office of the City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then 
the proceeding Friday). 

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of 
claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for 
further review and investigation. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City 
Clerk FY19 Budget. 

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation. 

Monique De La Garza 
City Clerk 

Prepared by: 
Kimberly Luna 

Attachment 



ATTACHMENT A 
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT 

February 4, 2019 February 11, 2019 
PAGE 1 OF 1 

Agenda Date: February 19, 2019 

Claimant 

Allstate subrogee 
Randall J. Denis 

Bavishi, Punit 
Berrios, Vanessa 
Cannon Freddie 
Gatison, Calvin 
Gorwf, Victoria 
Hernandez, Griselda 
Hoop, John and Ashlyn 
lmaqe Riqhts Int. 
Kirkbrise, Marianqua 
Lopez, Edwin 
Martinez, Sheila 
Mercury Insurance subrogee 

Leanne Troche 
Michael L. Justice subrogee 

Alexandra Grande 
Rezaei, Hamidreza 
Roesch, Karl 
Rosenthal, Michael 
Sanders, Terrie 
Thompson, Gideon and Kianna 
USAA subrogee 

Jose H. Davila 
Wilber subrogee 

USAA- Miqueal A. Rubalcaba 
Williams, Cameron 
Woodward, Latisha Rochelle 

Amount 

$ 2,317.54 
982.00 
830.00 

2,100 
100,000.00 

12,855.00 
145.00 

Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 

2,667.89 

Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 

935.00 
251.18 

4,113.73 
25,992.00 

Amount Unknown 

3,520.86 
522.32 

100,000.00 




