

# **CITY OF LONG BEACH**

**C-4** 

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

333 WEST OCEAN BOULEVARD • LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90802 • (562) 570-6101 • FAX (562) 570-6789

February 19, 2019

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL City of Long Beach California

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between February 4, 2019 and February 11, 2019.

## **DISCUSSION**

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the proceeding Friday).

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

### FISCAL IMPACT

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City Clerk FY19 Budget.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,

Monique De La Garza City Clerk

Prepared by: Kimberly Luna Attachment

# ATTACHMENT A CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT February 4, 2019 February 11, 2019 PAGE 1 OF 1

Agenda Date: February 19, 2019

Claimant	Amount
Allstate subrogee	
Randall J. Denis	\$ 2,317.54
Bavishi, Punit	982.00
Berrios, Vanessa	830.00
Cannon, Freddie	2,100
Gatison, Calvin	100,000.00
Gorwf, Victoria	12,855.00
Hernandez, Griselda	145.00
Hoop, John and Ashlyn	Amount Unknown
Image Rights Int.	Amount Unknown
Kirkbrise, Mariangua	Amount Unknown
Lopez, Edwin	Amount Unknown
Martinez, Sheila	Amount Unknown
Mercury Insurance subrogee Leanne Troche	2,667.89
Michael L. Justice subrogee Alexandra Grande	Amount Unknown
Rezaei, Hamidreza	Amount Unknown
Roesch, Karl	935.00
Rosenthal, Michael	251.18
Sanders, Terrie	4,113.73
Thompson, Gideon and Kianna	25,992.00
USAA subrogee	
Jose H. Davila	Amount Unknown
Wilber subrogee USAA- Migueal A. Rubalcaba	3,520.86
Williams, Cameron	522.32
Woodward, Latisha Rochelle	100,000.00